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y ; / i I
ef. ' nr’n_sm DECORATIONS AWARDEL®
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY T
) Wi M. CLINE
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR , UM@/Q’U/\Q _________ o/p |
3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION___ Nove 1, 1921. APt 115y oo 25 A
/ A, /9’ R SRAVE RO;F:J' --------- ji: 661_5“:;];;33--“-:.
= 5 .
,(g’g Q;/)/./Q) s ™ VeS| a7 4
‘Pv\—}‘o\ 'ﬁ/ S G_:"l‘Solm'e"Agg-ljigm--cﬁma-ﬁﬂzil--msz-s---_-301«.:'12...,3Qm-‘*ﬂ‘11.\.~m O Metsa )y o--
'nl',‘\.- CE ETERY ; ,
| 477 |



*5\’\\_,\:. — /
2 S E] by
'“‘;'»\;IN{STRUCTIONS FOR F’REPARATION OF FORM 114 B
O e

A5
L
L %

~ 1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.
2:t Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch., Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to thls effect Will be made on these forms.
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GRAVE LOCATION BLA _

et

LOCATION OF THE GRA’,-VEV;OF

-(Surname ) (Number.) (I‘lrst Name .md Initials.)

¢

(G1ve Cemetery, Town and Department) Mu‘p reference
must specify clearly what map is used. N

GRAVE NUMBEB. g ( LA e st i Vel D e & o Ll bl B O
; < \ 4]
‘ HOW MARKED: Na.me RELLYA I PN
Headboard? ... .. S

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: e MG
: : 0 . )

Was one buried with body?......... 7 = =R R e T
Was one fastened to -name,'peg or ‘
stalke used as a grave marker?..... 7. G"o .................

If name unknown' and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.) 2
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. I. Q. A. B. T
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Go Be S. Form 31 )T e Clace| Jeufchatoau, ®oseec. |
+ Date.  June 25 1919
_REPORT OF DISINTERIUENT AND REBURIAL |
flemains Of ; ‘ \
. yaE: BLONDEEL? ' Kemiel NUMBER: 2018877

RANKy OBEN ORGANIZATIONs Lnkn Lj
DISTNTERIGGHT AND REBURIAL UADE BY GROUE: UNi1%s 'i
DISHITERPEﬁ: {Dé.te) p FROM (éive complete location}

12th June 1919

Isolated grave,CUNEL MEUSE {

T 35 NE 310,658 286,05 N
REBURIEDP (Date) IN; (Give complete location)
12th June 1919 : Grave #70 Sec #82 Plot #2

ARGONNE AMERTCAN CBMETERY #1262
o3 R T e )
roMAGNE MEws: | |4 % £

e e ot st Bt "
S gt e met . - - 0 e e e

Report a8 to mature of original burial and condition of body fpon disinterrent:

Burial good; buried in uniform; body decomposed.

———

o i e e e o e e Bt e e S £ e S e e g o . e e e e B o, et . ek e o S0 e R et e e . .t b e . et bt o e e e

Was one identification tag found upon the body 2. Yes

vhat other means of identification were found on ths body ? None '

L I il
j?/ 2 Y-
5 /
Hote: : ‘ o
If, upon disinterment, effects cre found oz bodies, they willibelpropmtly

" gsent to the Effects Depot, direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G.H. Q, 1998, " =

ofter being carefully examined for clues of identity in doubtful casesy notation

-liereof will be made and reported to the Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Superviséd by:_Lt Hanes

LG
Ce0s Group Unit




CENTRAL PASSENGER ASSOCIATION

C. A. FOX, CHAIRMAN
R. E. PEPPER, SECRETARY
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CHICAGO, ILL.

HG FROM NEW YORK JUNE 14,1930
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Detroit, Mich. To New York and return

Penna RR to New York

Return same route

Train Schedule to New York

Detroit 4:15 P No. 88 June 1la
New York 9:30 AM No. 88 June 13

ar from Detroit to New York

“lapsed time 17 Hrs 15 Min



Mwmaﬁmwm)aumaunnmmu:ﬁl

eivilisn employees, Left Cherbourg st BiBS ioe arriving st Gevs des Inwelides
station in Faris at 2430 P Het by Colomel L11is and weubers of his staff.~
alse interpreoters snd Murses. Taken b0 hotel.

June S3rd - Transsotion of persersl affairs, Left hotel by wober bus At 3 Pame
mwwthmhmthwoaw&mw“thmwtu

Prmown Loldder by ife. E;R.MH¢YWWWMMM3wm
mwm«mm. mmummmm

_W.MMuW,AmMMmhnmm; Te
hetal for dipner and %o paeck for the trip o the cemetery.

m;hhqwnhummwmmw.mu

June B8th ~ 20th- 2TLheL0th » Visited Comebory
June 0%k - Viaited Semoter -Sightseeing ~duippes -iedme

June 30K ~. mmmnmm«aumam-ummm
snd on to * i
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Mrs. Eladie Blondeel



WAR DEPARTMENT

PILGRIMAGE, WAR UQTHERS ,. WInows"
== ROOM 901 --

225 West 34th St., New York,N.Y, ¥Yarty _ g
T J y : Number
Eﬁ@ff_z,z.cfé; /Iﬂ MOEL /'V/" /%—r-_ —ry—
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVAT ION

krs., Eladie Blondesl

Name oi Traveler Estimate cost of through Pullman,
Debtreit, wa s
: 'h‘o‘m‘ﬂme Coiﬁss New York, te __petmass —uien 229
iich, ' $ (,\3{
New York, te Dotroit ; Mich.

Destinetion,

Via PENN to desh.

Tul 1930

__Ticket oxpires - Aug. 13/80 :
\Road |Tr.NO. (Date Time Lower car |U.S.G. Order NO.{Est.Cost

or
(W WA il i Sea’p + e

TV & PR ¢ g N, SISP g | i
5 S AL A AN AR 7 - 638

TOTAL

Remarks: //__ vy

STOP_OVER -Europe .L___..__. bt ‘ : s




Name
Paris Hotel ...
Home address ...

Party

BLONDEEL; Frs:Eladie
HOTEL AMBASSADOR, Boulevard H ausspann
18820 Canfield Ave,, B: Detroit, Wayne County, Michigen

G . Group 1 , Unit .S/S_HARDING

Date of arrival

Relationship.........

June 22nd , 1 930 Date of departure. Returned to U.S.A. at
. oWn expense
lother

Name of deceased

Rank..

'BLONDEEL; Kemiel

Pvte Organization GO H Infs

Cemetery

Meuse-Argonne



REMARKS

Mrs, Blondeel to leave her Party on or about July 1st, to make a personsl tour
to Brussels, Belgiuum, Will return to U,S,A, at own expense, Ticket cancelled
Pasgsport 1006 given to Mrs, Blondeel, No visa required.
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niye BLONDEEL, MRS. ELADID

5:5. noc.SE\IELT JUL 12144,

Detroit
HOME Wsyne County,Detroit, Mich.

R.R. \7/:)-;.—1--. o "t?f ' QQ)QW *.4.—
STATION

TRAIN #

CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT

TIME

DATE C:;u/ i ) °4T¢d
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File No. 552.01 - Party "gn

SUBJECT: Return of rajlroad tickets.

T0s The Cuartemaster Gemral
Waahingtan. De C,

1. Enclosed herewl
for redemption on account

Elgrin

Mrs, Mary ®. prtoen
s, Amna Bowggtagy
Irs, Bladip Blondeel

Urs, @G, g, Gilson
Mrs, Lepna Hol
¥rs, Marie E, RKing

th are six railrpaad tickets forwarded
of pilgrius remaining in Burope and
returning at their own expenses

Bailroad [Ticket Nos
Pems A~18661
C&N? 1374
Pgn_n, A-18653
Cenv 1401
cexw 1377

CUSeP&P 63836

t
Detroit, Mich,
¥arinette, Wise.
Detrokt, Mich,

We Mliﬂ. Winc,
Rhinelander, wise,
Nazomsnie, Wise,

2 A1l the 2bove pilgrims were menbors of nparty nge,

For the Officer in Charge:

‘J’Mﬁ! tlarets,

GEORGE s Re TAYLOR
lst Lieuts Q.M.Co (DOLs)

Agsistant



Fidd 519 = P.P.L.Party "0~ , July 14th, 1930.

SUBF¥CT: Per Diem Checks - Party "™

TO2 The F!.mmee Officer; U. 84 Ae , A
Hew York Gemoral Dapot. .
Brooklyn,Now Tork.

-~

1, Thers are transmitted herswith for cmﬂlation,
following describvod per diem cheecms of member of Party"0" who
left their party in Burgpeto travel at their own expense;

'.l.I 914.....‘....11". G Ce Mun-......n..-.in.ﬁ s
5 a:ﬁ..........m Be Artoolesescescsncsonen 7."
5,80000¢0s0seselaona Woo.ttoq-l¢-sco 17.50
5,338-0&..‘-'-1”1' Be KN.O.»...O..n:.:.btl?ftﬂ e

15imQ00i’000000m ’.Wo.boo-vvt-coo..“ﬁﬂ- '
5,“6.....--...‘“&' uw*-qouqh-ontctott ?0

2.There is nlos transmitted for cancellation; he check
of MPs. J. D. Richardson 795,766 in e mmount of $15.00.

For Officori in Charget?

GEOROR ¥. ®. TAYIOR,
st Ldeuts Qo Mo C. (DOL)

v

7 Enel:
7 Por Diem &heh.




& Masy 27, 1930

Mrs. Eladis Blondeel

12820 Canfield Ave. Bast

De‘hroit, Mich.
Deaar Madam:

Pleage attach the emlosed tags to each e

piece of baggage, thus to protect the safe arrival of g
same in New York. S . .

| Upon your arrival in this City. you will

i be met at the Railroad Station by a United States Army >

. Officer. in uniform who will wear on the Isft sleeve 15,
of his coat & bIne cloth band. showing & Gold Star ani
the word "Pilgrimage". This officer will escort you
and your baggage to your Hotel in Hew York City,

For Tha Officer in Charge:

George F. R, Taylor,
1st. Lieut., 3. M. Gorps,
Assigtant .

Enelosures:
2 tags,

%
v
§ - R e b S wrakiim, ¥ EIL TN S e e & . .. CCORSET SESe
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Blonde®l, Kamiel S.H. 2019877 April 7, 1935
Prt,., Cos. H, 7th Inf.
Son

Mrs, Llodie Bliond eed,
12820 E. Canfield Ave,,
Detroit, Mich,
Dear Madam:
In compliance with your recent request,
instructions have been issued to forward you &

flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-

vided a flag has not previously been furnished

for him.
) C
r— ,,- “ FO T
E?‘ a8 = r The Quartermaster General,
2 (Y.
& LJ : Very truly yours,
;: (% R
2 ‘, ‘?'-:3- 188 LHU]MGH,
- Q . 1% Colonel, G. M., Corps,
Gopy to Commanding/Officer, Viashington, Q_Aﬁ"ig:;’o‘:'
LISk, °

With instryttions to furnish flag,

EM/vQ. N



424 - Ste. 1st Ind. ac

Washington Quartermaster Depot, Washington, D. C., April 3, 1933. To The
Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.

1. For necessary action,

For the Commanding Officer: W
AT RN OH 2. RUSSELL,

/ " ‘,‘:_~Y_ Captain, Q.l}.Corps,
A ‘ ) Assistant.






RPB—3-17-30—7M
STATE
§ ; L-—‘ 1'1‘-— AN ‘E_:y‘ ) ;"-/‘.(v.‘ “ : I‘Ar " ¢ l “ > e
I\ﬂother -------------------- 19890 Canfle ld A.v East’
 NAME | BLONDEEL, MRS, FLADI® - HOME ADDRESS .. wDek .’f‘.‘ ’.'f. R Ay
BV Cmm’cv

12820 a.nﬁ.eld Avee Eo

........................ Detroid, Mohe - - -------

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

g LA ‘ S/S HARDING | )f,;"‘--

DATES (yWREatans Qi s i VESS IR ES e A A CABIN NO. . /.. 2.4 %



" RPB—3-17-30—7M

RETURN NEW YORK

IDASEE: ¢ A T L e Oy
Mother 12820 Canfield Ave. B
' Detroit, Mich.
NAME Blondell. .Mrs..Eladio......-.. HOME ADDRESS Wayne. Couaty...........

RETURN ON S. S. SIS RQ0 SEV ELT T i s, ROOM NO. ......,

DEPARTURE NEW YORK










Blondeel, Kamiel Pvt. Co H. 7th 4inf. ifich,
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QM 293 A=C Mey 15, 1930
Blonde®l, Kamiel 1332 K

Mrs. Elodie Blonde®l,
126820 Canfield Avenue, E.,
Detroit, Michigan.

Do_ar Madams

Reesipt is scknowledged of your letter of recent
date relative to your desire to make a stopeover in Europe
when you make the pilgrimege to the greve of your son, under
the provisions of the Act of Mareh 2, 1929, sailing on the
85 "Harding” June 14, 1930,

In thie connection, you ere advised that no extene
sion of time can be granted to persons making the pilgrimage.
The passport of each mother§ and widow will be limited to the
duration of the pilgrimage. R

While it is probable that a great number of persons

making the pilgrimage may desirs to take this opportunity to
extend their visits in Burope, I sm sure you can realize that

such action would necessitate speeial arrangements to take care of
the return trip, end result in confusion as to passports or travel
documents, as well as in the arrangement of travel accormodations.

The lew contemplates that the pilgrimage will be made in groups

throughout the trip, and in order to make the pilgrimage & success

it will not be possible to grant requests for extensions of time
or variations in itinerary, except upon the condition that all
further expenses of the pilgrimege, inoluding the retura trens-
portation, will be borne from private funds.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

Ao D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 293-A-C

Blonde®ll, Kamiel-1232¥
~“Harding=6-14

War Department
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington, L. C.

Dear S8irs;--

In reply to the inclosed letter, I widh
to request a stop-over on this Pilgrimage. I desire
to make the pilgrimage to the cemetaries of Burope
and remain with the pilgrimage until they are ready
to ssil home, I would like to leave the pilgrimage
at Cherbourg, France and then go th Thielt and Aeltre,
Bast Flanderen, Belgium, to visit my brothers and
sisters. 1 would like to remein in Belgium for two
months and then return home.

If you are able to make these arrangements I
would be pleased to tske care of any added expense.

Thanking you in edvance for you trouble, I remain,

; ff; Yours truly,
.'/?’:?’r’r ‘ e ‘h\;;"\ )
;1g3lfnyEE' ’/%; CfZ;W%étc K;?
% ] " MMQ/
& 4 d} - ] / / /
2,9 (S 12820 Canfield Ave., B.
\>/

B Detroit, Nichigan, Wyt CO

e ———— T i,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Blondecl, Kamiel 1232M liay 10, 1930
Harding 6-14

lirs. Eladie Blondeel,
12820 Canfield ave., East,
Detroit, iichs

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as reguested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Burope authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929. Vg
M

éaiem// c_// Q. J QééZZu X

“Address /S}
Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the selgfacijf?&azt/

addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

A. D|./ HUGHES,
- o Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl. = : Assistant.

Env. ‘



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Rlondeel, Kamiel=1232 M
Harding 6=14

May 5, 1930

Mrs. Eladie Blondeel,
12820 Canfield Avenue East
Detrolt, Michigan,

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim,

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to bes paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

| 9

For The Quartep@éé%éé’ﬁeneral,

Jﬁ%ﬁf;'a' : L Very truly yours,
R, E, SHANNON,
3 QY Captain, Q. M. Corps,
—1 Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

by e tpril 15, 1930.
Blondeel, Kamiel 1232 M

Krg. Eladle,
12820 Canfield /‘ve., East,
Letroit, XNickh.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or c¢lerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens,
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make thie call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. '

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes alleglance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on & light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance tc the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% % 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inchee in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two yeare or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments: when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute apolica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those citiesg."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



%%g' /%2@ %4@ %MM V)

1wE ) 1920 wwz ¢
\'i.w N
I & W“Z\ the invitation extended

(Accepr or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Eladie Blondeel
(Name)

12820 _Canfield Ave., East, Detroit, Viayne County,
(Town or City) i 1 ch i gan (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

londe Kam e 38 :
Blondeal, Kamiel 1232-M April ©

Mrs. Eladis Blondeel,
12830 Cenfield Averue Eest,
DO‘i‘-I‘ o f‘t u Hi ‘31"1 ®

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Harding" on June 14, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
gignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before April 26, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
thig office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

M,
in reeLy rerer To QM 293 A-C i‘%g October
Y . '
Blondeel, Kamiel 1232 I Y
£
Sl ~ N
Mrs. Eladie,Blondeel, s B 2 M
12820 Canfield Ave., East, I a ﬁi”ﬁ'
Detroit, lMichigsn. N\ Yt
Dear Madam: ;3&"

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimdges to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military g% naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviegfat any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains arefnow interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimapgésAre to be paid by the United
"States Government, requires that the Secretary of Mar make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a regort to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to makgfthe pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make ﬁhp pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendgf year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. ry

&

In order that the reportsreferred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it s requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the ez&?gfad envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make th1§fb11gr1mage if eligible? (Yes) o)

M3
2. Do you desire to make t,e pilgrimage 7
in the calendar year 0°? (Yos) e § 1Ne)
7

3. Have you at any tim,’made a previous visit
to the grave of th# deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval fo; ee in whom you are interested? Fegd- N (No)
' Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) & & (Good) Poar)—
ff;-‘ ol _English -~ (Yes) /?Lgtﬁﬁ')" \
5. What language do you speak? : /mflij dEEéf languags ;//g)bQ;?AﬂLAJV\_
‘ AN ¢ (Sﬁeplfy language spoken) -
7 N o < \ ;
/ For The Quartermaster General, / i$;f' g?* G2\
o s T il i)
Very trﬁly.yéura % E} "
‘A“A_'”\ e

nel, ,q/// %% (JQUN.T. HARRIS,
Act

Envelope iétant,



Qi 205 hel
Blondeel, Kamiel

Mugust 50, 1929,

¥rs. Eladie Blondeel,
12820 Canfield Ave,, East,
\ Detroit, Michigan.

Dear lMadam:
Mtﬁh%lmuﬂmlﬁm#mﬂ

1929, relative to the pilgrimage of the Gold Star Mothers
and Gidows to Purope,

-

In response thereto you ore informed that the Act of
March 2, 1929, does not contein amy provision which permits
ammaumhmmdwwma
her familys The Act provides that the invitetion for the
pilgrimage shall be extended only the mothers and widows of
members of the military end naval forces who are buried in
the imerican eemeteries in Europe, It is therefore regretted
to have o advise that your son is not eligible under the law
%o make this pilgrimage with you,. .

Within o reasonable time prior to the ef the
m(wxm}.mmum:mmwmm
to make application for the journey. Spase will be
thnrmﬂrmhhﬁuhthmmmmum.

!wmmmt-wwuuhmm
by the War Department to provide for the and ocomfort of
tm-mmm-mmpam.

For The Quartermsster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

m»:& Ge M, Corps
’W M““. .



12820 Canfield Ave., H&st
'\/\ \\f\ Detroit, Michigan.
4&5 August 24, 1929.
Dear Sirs;--

In reply to your letter wnder date of June 29,

1929, in reference to @M 293 A-C Who was a pnrivete in
Blondeel, Kamiel
[E———— LS L R 3

Comrpeny H-7th,.,, Inf., &nd whose remeins are now intered in the
%

Yeuse- Argonue, American Cemetry, France. I am the NMother

of the lste Kamiel Rlondeel and now reside at #12820 Canfield

Avenue, Bast., Detroit, Michigan, and would like to makerthe

pilgrimage to France in 1930. Would it be possible to have

my son Baziel Rlondeel accompsny me on this journey.

Awaiting your reply, I am

i
—




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rREPLY rRErzr To QM 293 A-C
Blondeel, Kamiel June o9 1929.

Mr, Charles Blondeel,
EFD §3,
Varren, Mich.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries®”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

12t private Kamiel Blondeel, Co. H, 74h Inf., whose remains are mnow
interred in the Meuse~Argonne imerican Cemetery, Romagne-soue-Nontfamcon,
lisuse, France,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who ig entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimesge, and if s0, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statemsnt as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



I‘-._'

/R

Blondsel, E, IR32 ® May 26, 1930

¥rs. Elsdie Blondeel
12820 Cenfield Ave.
East Detroit, Michigan

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ive Detroit 4:15 ™M ¥o. 48 June [

Ar, Wew York 9:30 84 * w w i3

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it ig necessary to change cars.

Sheuld you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he dces not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



= QM 293 AsC May 15, 1930
\  Blonde®l, Kemiel 1232 M

lirs. Elodie BlondeXl,
12820 Canfield Avenue, E., 7
Detroit, Michigan. i

Dear Madams f\
A
Reooipt is acknowledged of your letter of recent
; date relative to your desire to make & stopeover in Burope
when you meke the pilgrimage to the grave of your son, under
the provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on the
88 "Harding" June 14, 1930,

In this connection, you are edvised thet me extens
sion of time can be granted to persons making the pilgrimage.
The passport of each motherk and widow will be limited to the
duration of the pilgrimage.

While it is probable that a great number of persons
making the pilgrimege may desire to take this opportunity to
extend their visits in Burope, I am sure you cen reslize that
such action would necessitate special arrangements to take care of
the return trip, and result in confusion as to passports or travel
documents, as well as in the arrangement of travel asccormodations.
The law contemplates that the pilgrimege will be made in groups
throughout the trip, and in order to meke the pilgrimage a success
it will not be possible to grant requests for extensions of time
or variations in itinerary, except upon the condition thet all
further expenses of the pilgrimage, including the return trans-
pertation, will be borne from private funds.

LR

o For The Quartermaster General.
4 Vory truly yours,

[

OV,

i
i

| b > -("'.)

A« D. HUGHES,

Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Assisgtent.



N REPLY REFER T

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o QM 293 A-C
Blondeel, Ramiel 1232M May 10, 1930
Harding 6-14 e

rs. Rladie Blondeel,
12820 Canfield ave., East,
Detroit, Mich.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
411 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the gelf-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl. Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A= C

Blondes), Fef¥el <los: W
f::ﬂiﬂ~, G-14 May &, 1930
Mrp. -‘ adle ' Blondeel 8

172020 Canfield Avenus Bast
Detroit, Michisawe,

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided °
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be . paid by you. 8end your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps
Asgistant.

1



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘:[}”

.

Blondeel, Kamiel 1232 ¥

nrs. Lladie,

10y o3
12820 Canfield 've., East,
etroit, Nich.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State .
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to aec-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York,

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: «

"A mother or widow who owes alleglance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known Her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, igsued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 w 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 24 inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Blondeel, Kamiel 1232-i April 9, 1930

Mre., Eladie Blondeel,
12820 Canfield Avenue East,
Detroit; Mich,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Harding" on June 14, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
gignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply ie received from
you before April 26, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps, .
Agsisgtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT 3 4
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, ;
WASHINGTON 7 :

In reply re_i‘o:r to @M 293 A-C

Blondeel, Kamiel 1232.0‘ R 5 "L vy iMargh “26,°1930
Urs. Fladie Blondeel, - X % , by SR )
12820 Canfield Avenue F‘.ag;;;*' 1% B g e LN Ky i

-

De gt Madahdzan A s Y e i
g by | o BTN T Q
This letter, which contains general”information regarding the, -
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sewt te. pach Imother ‘and
widow who has expresged a:desire'to make the pilgrina. e during the ..
calendar year J;,):{O_;~""f"-Thp"gepeI_-;§l. plan for the"conduet of the pilgriﬁagé
is shown in the Pilgrimage Reg};lat;o_né: &' 'eopyr ‘9"-'1“. which. is enclosed” here~
with, In addition to: the.information shown'in.ths Tegulations) the . .
following explains in, “3‘31.'%35-1:-7?01.115’-'0;‘ “the '\Ilfib s‘vtj-,j:mﬁqr:t_a_‘p:ﬁ: ;tﬁiﬁggl’-@’giﬁladted; e

with the pilgrimages -~

/

¥ : e~ P P Al bl L r WL G A 2 & T

Formal invitations'ars being extended to: sach:moshér and wi Bk :
who has expressed. a desiTe to méke the pilerimege’during 1930, In'so, .
far as practicable, thesé invitations are being extended with'd viem to |
keeping the women from ‘eachstate together and the order in which the @ °
invitations to the women from’ths 'seyeral states are issued ig baged on &
drawing by lot which was held:about‘one month @20, - Inclosed with cach
invitation is a card for 'aobigwf{ia@'géﬁegf and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that +the Becass
sary railroad, steamship andyhotel réservatisng may:be arrangedi The

government will defray &ll the necessary ‘expenses of the pilgrimagey - =....

including ‘railroad fare, hotel a'ccqqa;nodatioﬁa,' steamship fare andvadl: .+, .

other incidental expenses, : It ‘fv_i:ll“xigt provide anything other than the > o
necessary expenses s0 that. you sghould bring with yon such funds ag ey -

may desire to use for making small purchases‘and for other uses distinst—
1y of a personal nature. Wi ;. : - BB 7

Arrangeoments have been made with'the American Railroad i
Association which assurcs us tho united suppert.and cooperation "o‘f-;all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the m0vem£n$;to andﬁfrom
New York City. The local ticket agent will sceure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the'necossar':‘vf pullnan reservations, Before
your departure from your home wé will mail you a check, sifficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling éxpenses whille erroute. to New
York, - Your railroad ticket will provide for a.round.frip, frem your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the: army .,,@.f.ficcr in charge of
the New .York office Wwill collect the return trip stub and hold. it until
your return to New York from Burope, - o . VR L Y,

"{Ipon arrival in New York, you will be _»met_:tby‘q.p' army 6i‘f’i'c‘erv

gofassl . ¥ #1w



- dapd _escérted to a first class hotel where reserveations have boen made,

X 3 “Dhetduration of your stay in New ¥ork will be from 24 to 48 hours, At
B o T e propér time, you will be. escorted to the. 5iezuship ubca which passage
.:?:t:::“ 7 ”hag'géén-engaged for Purope. &ll of the_mee% -fekciag this tieip will he
dn Tl provided with cabin cliass accommodations ancerd steamers which menps that
from two to four will be guartered in the sams staseroom. I£f you have
‘any friend that-you would like to Lerquarvered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if .you will communicate with this ofifice. -

. _The ocean voyagé.willjlast about 8.days and when the ship doecks
at, Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in 8 special train to Paris where
first eclass hotel:acccmmodations havé heen;rasarved. The Tirst day in
Paris will be a day of rest. . On ‘the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomk of the French unknown soldier, In the
afternoon there will ‘be a recertion in which-the Frehech war mothers,
government cfficials; and preminent civiliang will participate. The

follewing morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Faris, traveliing in motor busses;ian@ proceed to the cemeterjes where
.they-will remain for ebout 7 days. Twenty-five women will tp assignea

. to each bus and :an arn"offiéer;will have charge of the bus, ' The:

. Atineraries to and fro® the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been'varied“sp-gs_to take in points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the tattlefields where American ‘troops
were .engaged, Upon return $o Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an oppcrtunity will be given'to gee the points
of historical inferest in'Paris and viecinity.. .. The entire duration of
your stay in Furops will be 14 ‘ddys, snd the itineraries have: teen go
arranged that sech day will be provided for. " Except in ‘case of illness
or other unevoidable qause Yt will not te possible for any woman making
the rilgrimage vo remein in Europe for ‘a lenger pericd sthan 14 days nor

. to leave the party with which she is trayelling unless she 1's prepared to
ray all of her expensgs affer leaving the party since the Lot of Congress

~authorizing the pilgrivage’ specifieally states that the government shayl

not, ray the expenses of anyr woman'ﬁho'willfully leaves her party,

e

Upon: return to the ﬁﬁiﬁsﬁ‘stateghgach ship will be‘met ‘in Néy
York City by army offigers wko will escont the mothers and widows t5 the
trains which will take then heme. Before leaving Ney Yorle,bech - Womsy,
will ‘be provided with her return railrégd*ticket,-a:sleeping‘cariticket'
and. funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses,

ATy officers are being used.as guides andiescorts bhroughout
' thisg entire movement aad' cabe has been ‘taken to selest offieers who will
see that proper care is takan of the women who are entrusted to theip-
charge. . Arrangements have been made: for taking care of women who' may
be. taken .sick ‘during the_pilgrimage?and also to care for the remains of
any who .may die and rrovisica has been made for returning the remains ‘of
any who.mey die to théir homasﬂ__'lp iS.éssential_that eadh: woman A g
the pilgrimage furnish The Yiartermaster Gencral with annemérgency.adﬂfess
of some relative or friend #Hb be notified'in ‘the event of an’ emergency,
Medical caré will be provided by ®ivilian agenciess. . If such care is -
needed in New York City it will bé: furnishei by the hotel physiciens or

50/994/ : N



by Iocal hospital&4. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the

ship®s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for:the- hoqpltallzatlon and treatment of any women who may need
it. In adtition to' this, six doctors of the regular army Wlll be on duty

throughout the pllgrlmage.

Baggag& Wlll be limited t6 not to exceed two pieces of hdand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be:required for a trip of
about one month, Laundry service can be obtained in New York émd Paris.

Since the elimate of Burope is much colder than that of the United States;l"

each woman. should ‘provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stamd
the motor Bbus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is‘necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations tiaroughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre—
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications recelved from
this offlce.

- For- The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES, _
Captain, Q. M. Corps, - °*
Assistant. o
1 Enclosure.
Regulation.,

30/994/ =3



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL |
WASHINGTON i

in reEpLy rerer To QM 293 A—C October "o. H1.G2G]
Blondesl, Kemiel 1232 ¥

krs. Bladie Blondeel,
12820 Canfield Ave,, East,
Detroit, Nickigen,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cesmeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the 1
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between |
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme- !
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Ssecretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is te determine the total
number of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do ydﬁ desire to make this pilgfimage if'eligible? (Yes) (No)

5, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

2. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, ] (Years) (Good) (Poor[

English — (Yes) (Ko) |

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act » Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsigtant,



| QU 208 A=C

mt 3@, 1939'

¥rs. Eladie Blondeel,
12820 canfield Ave,, Rast,
Detroit, Niechigan,

Dear Nadam:

Reseipt is acknowledged of your letter of August 24,
1929, relative to the pilgrimage of the Gold Star Mothers
and Widows to Europe.

Inmmthnﬂ.mwelnhmdtm‘thnutoe
March 2, 1929, does not contain eny provision which permits
efthautharerﬂdubeh;&ﬂmiﬁbywmot

thommnmiuinlm. It is therefore
bohwteammtymumhm.ugs.Mcmmm
tcuhthhpuoﬁ-govithm

#ithin & reasonable time prior to the beginning of the
pilgrimage (May 1930), blanks will be furnished you upon whieh
to make application for the Journey. Space will be provided
thereon for you to indicate the t3 you desire to go.

: You are assured that eampetent persomnel will be assigned
beth-mwtopmmrmummmn of
:tm. mothers and widows meking the pilgrimege.

m' For The Quartermaster Genmeral,

Very truly yours,

4

w N~

Ao B, W‘i
o Captain, Q. M, Cérps
£6/mns w Assigtant, ;



i WAR DEPARTMENT
| OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Blondeel, Kamiel June g 1929.

My, Charles Blondeel,

BFD #8,
Varren, Mich.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

Private Xamiel Blondeel, Co. H, 7th Inf,, whose reumains are now
interred in the Meuse-Aypomne imerican Cemstery, Romazne—~sous-Montfauncon,
leuse, Franca,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ie survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

late

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"™ and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



In reply refer to:

QM - 293 C-R September 22, 1923,

Hr, Charles BlondselX,
RaFoDa ¥3 2 .
arrem, idishe

.Dear Sir: ‘ .
The Quartermaster Gencral desires that you be informed that
the permansnt grave of

Private Kamiel Blondsel, Company H, Th Infantry,
is Greve 18, ‘Row 25, Block &, -Mense~Argome Amaricsn, Lmatw;f., Ronmcgne-
sous-ii uut:‘wwnn (liouse) , Frances

This is one of the permanent Ameriecan military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will pe
‘marked- by headstone of white marbls, of suitable design, with
hame, :*amc, division, organization, date of, sold:.er's death ard State
from which e came. The headstona vill be nlzwed at'all graves in
connection with the inp‘rovement work now in progress, as soon &s
rossible and without ~.:a1ting fe; special action or request on the,
'part of reldtives.

In effeetiﬂg removal, the utmoln pare and :everence were
exacted and more than willingly atoorded by thoee pertorming this
sagred. duty. ‘The grave of the desedsed will he perpetually main-
tained by this Government 1n a manner befigt! tha 1& t fest&hs
plaee of puy heroes. :

< - T PR TR LY e . £

Nt Very tfily yours, NER
’ ./\.;".’;',‘,__'} I?‘ : 5
g '-E;\i BAL DimgE .
(2“\‘ ! ﬁ." y ~ T : 5
e Ausinbant.
TR T A R

'Y s
i t bied

b T
HBlaR Sy



Blondeel, Kamiel / J,019,8’
(Surname.) ~ 7, (Chn:tmn namnge in full. ) (Army serial nur” )
‘Vt / uo H 9 7/{;1—] .1.-[’.1. 9

(Rank and orgy / / /
State your relationship to the deceased‘! [7¢a __ (F27¢ ///m

Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted States? - //80 :
€3 Or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you -,
wish them interred in a national cemater)? (Yes or no.)

If 77 desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tigu pelow as tgasher ey § ul?e sent: B
/%;z?. ______ ren DBetbeit - felons
(Name or~on to 2&1\0 15‘) = i Express oflice.) (Teleg'rapl office.)
WL 2 MRSy 5y
‘mber and street.) J(:ty or town.) P (State.) .
¢ 7 7, N
Sign here) g¥- i 2 : .‘Zg 22, 17.2,1.--.: ....... -

; 70, “‘e ..... A &« A 4 1;4{:

(N amber and sl:eet or rura] route.) (Cityr town, or post office.) < tate.)
Read carefully the letter ccompanymg this card. 3—6713
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/77

GRAVI’: LOCA I. .4 BLAN

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Number.)

(Rank.) ‘ﬂ-ﬂ}:g:ﬂn?atwn )
-—h," 3
DATE OF BURTAL. .. ... ZJV i s—. .?3‘] ............
PLACE OF BURIAL,. .. //7t jy S-S ﬁ) fa S

EEAR el
(Give Cemetery, Town and Depm‘hnent_) lIap reference
must specify elearly what map is used. 3

Was one buried with body?

i
Was one fastened to name peg or 7 2 it

stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, description und' mnrka
should be gi here:

(él"l‘-latlirf; and Rank of Importmrr Oﬂicer)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Sei'vicc.}






s 90199

G.5.5 Form ’lo. 8-W; Central Records

Licison., 3 '
Card Sec 93

March 1,. 1920
}emo For: G.,R,5, representative, C,R.0,

sukbject: Information required for G.R.S.

1, Items checked are to be completed:

o miensernClod
strnrme: - 2109877 :é%p//ﬂe :,5 f ,
Number: - Kamiel Z

First name:

sl PVt.

el o V‘ 2
CRMDALY { Eth Inf.”
organization: s S O-27

; ETETREYS )
pate of death: - ._::_2_______{5_'?
Caus=e: fo
Placs: f,ﬁ

Location of hospital:

Number " M /i Y, ’
Class 1 1 et fp.0 L4 /*»«/7( 4
~Fmaraency adr‘re-m/ﬁ -< #‘j/ud ft ()«:/é)
¢ (,. 7
':,&/2_4 /// CA

pouthoritir: /é{L f:’)‘ o O/
S Ceilegram No: o
Telegrem from; 4, 03 SP 68

- Reletionship: J/ !

.

datead:
Reported ito Washiapgton:
C.C.Nos,

(Underscore the “offiecial™ §,0. ):22 <

Remarks:

e &, _ CHARLES C. PITRCE,
3 ﬂqumnm&m
a'w \,u.l.\} W ar ])1V
NS-3404/ P .
NS-3 /--[B -:‘,f:;.éi,.v"'§>...-‘..




2. Soldier’s No.

1. G R, S. Form No.'1. o4 ; q - 8L T
: 201887% i Fﬂ\
Blondeel : j

8. 1615“ .................. g ..

Grave’ No.

9. Name ‘ég? W -Crogs? |
]f V Cifelc MAtRbd of Marking

|

10. Buried with ) s A Attached
\ dentification

\' / P l;,;.f ’ |
ve 11;51&"155 and{,;descnp C

Signed Lt. Caswell






1232 See .R=15

m‘ 8' 1921.
TFile Nos 208.8 Cam«DiveCorsBre

Re: Blondeel, Kamiel, Pvt.,
Serial Number 2019877,
Co. HE, 7th Infantyy .

¥re Cimnrles Blondesl,

ReFaDef2,
warren, NMichigan,

Dear Sir:

Your abioping inqu:iw dated uay 31, 1921, requeutizg
that the remains of the deceased soldier named above ba left
in Prance has been forwarded to the Cemeteriml Division, 0ffice
of the Muartermaster GCeneral, Washington, D. C., for nscessary
action.

o 2

it 1s re mnted tat any furiher commmnications con~
eerning the dupoaitien of the remaing be addressed to that
office far reply.

The Department desires to renew iks previous expression
. of sympathy in your beveavemsnt.

By smthority of the Guartermaster (eneral:

By Ba %mv
gaptain, Qe M. COYPS,
officer in Charge.

‘ Sk BY:

! . Q..'?. 0. EIJAB'
W/ aRn e " Executive Assistmt.

i

COR. BR. G. R. S.




H

=t 3
G.R.S. FORM 129 & 3 |
Transmittal Supplementary Advice A, §
Hoboken to Washington Gsé
WAR DEPARTMENT 3
\ QUARTERMASTER CORPS >
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE N
\ HOBOKEN, N. J.’ e
\ b Y=
\ June 6, 1921 NS
| sy
i
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. Fﬁég
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. N o
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:
Name  Blondeel, Kamiel Ser. No. 2019877
SEEE
—_
Rank __ TVbe Organization __C0e H» 7th Inf, }E,ﬁ
C—--.
Cemetery No. 1252 Sece 82 0 p1g Reference No. (Sheet No.) 15 R,
)
:;‘:“'w.
Request shown below dated June 2’ 1921 is latest in thlﬁ case: @
\\ d
Name of Relative Return Remain Special G
to Falhce ok
Widow None 51
[ -«
Children _ ':a
Guardian '
Father Charles Blondeel, R.F.D.i#2, Warren, Michigan,
Mother
Brother
Sister _
Others
: ; 3 ermanent American Cemetery
Body #tmxiexmivippedctosxor for interment in: . !
maf -
L b% X
Cable /L ,
Letter ___ / / __ 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched _______ 1921,

5-744 EB
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G. R. S. Form No. 120

Ehaln P . 32,8ec.82-15 cobm F N
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY : ‘“%
CEMETERIAL DIVISION - e 1o ShR
This i®‘net a myrice 'ihat : WASHINGTON ; # ‘i

body :has arrived in U,5.

MAY 281521

FROM: _ Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M G i

W (Qc@@;@bp
To:g Mr. Charl es Blondeel, o1 poq’
sUBJECT Remains of Pyt .Kamiel Blondeel ber .No. 201987’7 Go.H, '?thInf

" The records of this office show that you have requestcd that the body of the above named Sdlﬁi er

WWM@WMWMe

e 2

If these are not the correct iﬂstructlons please correct them. Make correctlons on réverse side of th.l{
sheet. = O

The nearest next of km may choose between, (1) return of the body to any addressin the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or 3) body to

remain in Europe.
% # 5023 GrorcE H. PENROSE,

/ By a,uthorlty of phe Q
¢ / : Colonel, Q. it e

If all blank spaces below(Are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are !;ILL

LIVING. ) : e 1 “”"L ?[ﬁ/t(
Was soldier married ¢ __ s00@em « vor o s vers e ;
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. %%
Soldier’s WidoW ccceeeeeeeee B 1) L R P
Tiersst. o A TIMTL R RR N ot St w
Soldier’s children. - ot e R Sl bl S s g s __-_.______,__:.7,,,.%:-
(Name oldest first.) |
) R s 0 el S L BN RSSO SN L b e A I e ST o L
Father==~-Chaxles Blondeel. ... . y B R I".--D-#a _________________________ i Warren:
Mother.--__-____E_l_Qid_i_e..-BlDHdQ9.1_ ....................................... L R s secill
Tt Cheriel Blondeel _______.......|.. ERRRE )15 - o L S LpE ST
Brothers. ¢ 2 __:;;.@%BXK;_BLM&QL;_;:;:_---;;-;;—; _4) R=Reh #2_ = ___H_ar_‘r_en, ________ e ____Mioh,_,_
(Name old- :
estfist) | g Leon Blondeel __________ L N s Loar, A ) LT
1 __M_I_‘_B_&gu.ﬂt.& Eolménel . .......|.... 108 Bellevue Ave . _.|... Detroit - ...
Slgterald 2 Marie Blo}}ﬁfel e e )R E-.D.-ﬁ_a. _________________________ HEZIQIL-- ...... :--_.'.'1 _____________
G |3 ____MQ&I:_;QLA__BAQQ@_@I ______________________________________ IR R | L REIAEE " :
14 N ‘ ',wf-
Dat 21 fooq.. 14 o i Signature. '/% £ AL . Y
e E 7 e 120 7
LED Attt [ o Lot ({"..-i,
Address Warren, Mich, -R-B-D-#g-----em-- Relatlonshlp __________ father h

InporTANT. —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 31800 (OVER.)

o ?/M o b/lof

v



My 31 , 1921

I, the undersigned, am the ____fether ... --- and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Relationship.) e — e
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: —GEIVED DY
(Stnke outall excepf. the one showmg the disposition desired.) : MAIL UNIT
1. :&s-smﬁe&-oﬁfﬁrsﬁ’page-ef'fhiﬂ*shﬁcﬁ? , JUN -9 1921

9. ~Peo-bo-roturned bo-the-Hs - wmd-shipped-o ____
s ‘ : (Name.) Cametcna] Division

e 2 E L R L M 223 g - LM T
(R: R. station.) oy G -t e
3. Foberetarned-totheth=S~amdburtedm . N stiomat-Cermatery.
4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.
Signature £ £24 £ 2L .."_-""—‘j_" AL . S

» INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World Wa.r Sectmn of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED 'BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. -

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, plense ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this-office.

8. You are-requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. '

Nore:—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OT' REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly; executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each cage. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. TUnder an opnnon rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow ha.s remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 7800



COMPILA«ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMa:NS DATA I
File No. 90199 y |
I. LocaTion INpDEX CARD: .éifo |
(2) Name ... BLONDEEL, Kamiel .. ... SeriiNe. T A0 977t
TYP. msg .
(3) Rank _____. 2 1 G A Organization .G Bl Inds.. o o .
ORRE vy
(¢) Date of death ___.___. 1 Q/h_al/.lﬁ ______ (d) Cause of death _____ ,k,/a _____________________

IT. RecistraTioN CArRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. ...___ 0 Lk Row ... ==____ Plofl. et oo L. S depAl e e ey
(3) Emerg. Address ._Charles Blondeel, (Father), RR #3, Royal Oak, Mich,

IIT1./Fifes f 5{01:}{.91}{ dfing fx;ém/coﬂt-n‘éioﬁs }'Iisg(lsgé s LR L el AR TS ] A CKR.--.@:._ T

o)
H tﬂ‘{r W . \ ) p
IV. A. G. O. Disposition Carp:  #1' (579Y Date of receipt DRt e & 7 RIS Ly
() Name /. r. -/ ik DLl Lo A 02, (b) Relationship bo/(/2 27 . LA
e “:7.‘"-’""- i H/'jl.".l!hw ‘ e ' Y g TN A e L TR L
(¢) Address __‘._/!_-__.-_"__ N/ /1 ([YUA . LA EIMUICN A L 8 et Yy e bl
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.% e AL dor o LN AN R e
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ... ... L4 . ... £0n BT de LS
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. _';'2.'-‘;';__'_:_‘___, :i'-; 7
S e
[ ) Ao rprs
’uﬁ 4 .‘,)" {'l;n_ = “._'-_ 4 ._- T R o e e UL I LT BT S L B
() ¥ Disposihion! instriuctions ARRos Ibroughoito Us Siee sl sim il S e
Examiner’s Initials ... =il @8-/ DR e ;;____________; _____________ ,~1920:
V. A@E, Y0 CORRESFONDENGE SHOWS COTITONNTGHEION EOOM woiidae o samiibai o et e i o i !
_________ =2 = e SR e, o A R N L ORI
confirming request in Par. IV, item_...___________ , Bboye, OF requesting bl ST IR T B ol
Hxammer’s dnitials Se Sl o) TR Lo e L , 1820
VI, & B, S, Fiies, CORRESPONDENCE—ShOwWs a8 follows: ..o il o e B e i b
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? e T S e R SO B0 ol
I aniner SAInT sials e Rehs ol Dt oo S S IS | g 1920, ¥
N e
\ 4/"
COUNTRY FRANCE Cemerery No. . 1232, Sea.. 88, Smmer No. . 15___3;.___#__3 ! r_/
G BB FIOXTG ity g1 Make FQum oy 14
iy

CARDED ¢ ‘ ;
3 ()L/f“-) \



4 _aetenl AL UiVIolUi
/ ():EH\J\E‘Y ) '._‘ \’\

red |
5 /'é‘;‘\t'“*,‘.f. d

2% QR 6 =30 T 0 B

[
VIi. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made 'L___;_ 1 o NEML LR <RTS , 1920. MAIL UNIT
7t ;%?} Wi L 9 i

)
)

[)
s

Typed By .......................... .,_,thck‘@}lby _____ Lreanee (s Z ARt o o
i Jas TN 921192

VIII. Fixan Action:
MAY 19 1921 Cemetenal Division

cable Ofl oo o e 10D Pt &

letter on e, 2/, 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

1D CORRECTIONS

CEANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAEEN.

X. SusPENSION REMARES: ____. [. ____________________________________________ o) oL e 0 10

i b il
i



= A @S
of R F 0-10907
;fﬁ SHIPMgng§>?RS ¥l actual marking of box.) Box: No\, o e dBerait i ) 2 o MRt S
a2, Dq3§§hation"éf body:
~ _BLONDELL, Kamiel 2019877
7 e e e Sy 1 a NI S i

Prt, : Co.H, 7th Inf,

Organization =~

33. Consigned to:

Argo 1232, Romagne—~gous=tont fanc o Meuse
Name of Permanent Cemetery??tﬁ__ﬁ??um‘ﬂ@ # B Vg, 0

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) gena 37¢n 1921 -... ... .BY Pe Le ¥melin. ____

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supsrvision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

; Geos C. Bland, lat. Lte QIO,
56‘ Renia; . » .
.: “rm" m“i the 1&%!@ in X R A e Pl i,
paragraphs 7, a3
‘::’. s, 511,‘5‘; and 36, has boen faken from th" form m&:ﬁ::;rﬁ:;twm' o
n.m: the “?;:::‘g f:: afha ;num:t::, Supoyvisor Bmbaluer, Pechnical
ssistant and Shi; : ry Gamo obtained _ !
(46) g g Res Ma.atnﬂon. dne to the faot that they

= > De Be Towery, late L. 040

et

B Shipped f1om POlIl Ut P ML

To point of Concentration _geuse srgomne Cematery £ 3238 ~- oo
(Name)
Convoyer sidy L R --Signature Shipping Officer e G A

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.5. Representative =~

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery A AN L MO W e TR
(Name)
CONVOYVEI S o falll ne iaminin bursin ¢ Signature Shipping Offdcercadsmepal . =
40 NRe CaVOd SN e B R R o A < o e O R S T s IO L b e (il
G.R.S. Represéntative'__"“_“___ 4 4 o eaEB et sl o T o
41. Reinterred. LMeuse Argonne Cemetary .38 e R IR il S
(Date) ’
42. Grave No, T i . BRCEION: L el TR Ll
43.. Plot i
S R SRRl oW Lo il BT ok
Gl ; F:‘{;:b“ i
A YIRS f :
G.K.S. Repres ative <y Ei‘:__@.f—!—‘:j_”_??t(.h_

s
42 ‘i})& ..".‘ S Ae Be any. 1ots Lbs Gi0s

Jbe

o
o
st v
',%J

4 ‘t‘
o b,
by

el
P be
&y
g
UL




“‘. . M m
) Ra R e s R e Organizationnﬁ?:a' ???_u e S R
33, Consigned to:
u-gonm Ams can #1 Romagne— ous=Hont fauc o, Meuse
Name of Permanent Cemetery ‘bns.- ri _f_f??f _____________ ?”_“_“_h_“_uuu_:_ y
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) sume 17th 1923 ISR I, o e R
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and :
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector . - oo i s Tl T ad et
' Gage U. Blm, lﬂt. Lt. (310.
narks ne- i H o s s i s T L e E
wid vadignd e % i
ot 8 ¢ # 0% e}
2 ‘\_.:; 'i“:-d‘-‘?' -_' i T ST AR S e e R T AL i e
S JengR e - _
B Y s T e e e e e e e e : oA < o

'37. Shipped from point of Operation: -(Date};,;gnng,;qthulgzl

To point of Concentration  myguge srgumms Cematery £ 1238e - ico . . ...
(Name)
Slgnature Shipping Officer o iad . o)

Convoyer

e e e Y e e e e e e e e D

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: DPate

By G.R.5. Representative

39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery _ AR S e R LS Ty NS R S
(Name)

Convoyer e . il & selztSignature BhipPing OER1 coTien el t 0 G ok
A0FNRecedved  miDatol S s SO e Tl S TSR e e e R e O Sl 5 Sl e LN

G.R.S. Represént_ative e S i s A A A S SRR A e ol SR e L R e
41. Reinterred. S Heuse ATgonne cmtmﬁ 1282 . Eove 1, 1931 PR R e T T

(Date)

42, Grave No, E e s s el e SEEEUON . L Rl TR S M
43.. Plot o '

Tl How oy oot L. = ~Fere

T i
| =
\ A i e

3’95;4“““’*

(/5
.‘!_‘ $}f “! N

o RS Repnaaqntame <r '@@U—QLL

i SLST T e Be Dowey, 1ste Ite 06

- G
&,",_'31 A ,t"'p, -
¥ éi‘» % N
;’:,-' b
&

e esl®Y




Sw.

Lo s

G.R.5. FORM #ll4-A. 4 ~ SO T Gk Sarin. Mol faniaies g
To be prepared 1?1W p g ‘ 1 DATE---Jm:.te—‘-!;?-ﬁh&m _____________
REE,E’ORT GP?/;S‘ETTERI./;LTH PREFARATI&)N, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMERT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S5. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
.l. Name _ Emﬂnﬁ,_MQ; _____________________ LOLR Nameit o e i N
O Iy e Tl Nog ol 7 0 00 e 2
3 Rank____m’_ ___________________________________________ 12 Renlchd : Sishe S D058 "ot 7l ia e i S
4. Org, . Gy T ¥y -~ . . . S gt S o~y BRSO i, A 08 LS MR P
5 o T e N SR L) eyl
B e e e (b) ]?_'B'“""M&!@:‘lér“"““"""
' : Discrepancy found upon disinterment ‘
7. Grave No. _ LA SO S . : 15¢ Grave Nal. @ o S0 AL St o Onyo e i
S EIGR g _______ R O bt s s a0, AN S o r IS L Eanih i el ROWa .. st e

9. S el S e Dol o e =

%

18. Cemetery _ jemse=Argonne Americam-..  19. Commune or town Romegne-sous-Montfausen

20. Dept. or County - MoEse 2l. Country ____ : —-M ____________________________
RSN GIR.S.  Haqre. CodecNo. & s feuiy ol S fge .. o 0 pe PSS
23. Disinterred (Date) gune -17¢h 1921--- B s R —

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Serial No. 2018877

HRNS SR s, FaNbek - = RS e e R
e ol s Organizalion Wag . e g el
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? ... G s o On bOdy’Q Rt s e e
Signature Junior Techniocal Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body _wooden bo=_and . hu.rlmnmi £udd. tmit_om_.-. sl o vk R R el

28. Nature of burial _ ___haﬂz.;_dammmaed.faatm.l_mi-xﬁgﬁﬂiﬁablﬂt o

29‘ AT *ﬁggcremngy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
\c’uoted BEDVET? S TR T e, e R

z0). Body prrpar yd and placed in casket: Date June-1748-192% - Y ¥4 L. Kaelin ...

%1, Caskel Bealed by 3 r;‘: S A T AT WG - < TI T iee er OE C SO

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)

B T L e




G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A

Place Romggnafl.?.sz.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . we aveniser ...

£
1. Rrwarns o, BLONDERL, Kenlel | = . o i  OERIAL NUMBER..... 2019877 e

2 R 4 2 R e I L ORGATIZATION e O0 o U He s TERTINRE o . 2 ko oD WA AL 08 Bl s

2. Disinterred (date) : ‘ From (give complete location) :

e NGy SUGRL T, Senl i Gra 70 . Hlo B2 Bach B i LT U M deNiaRC

By : Grc:up4 DT AR e A0 N e e AW AL

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

 Wove 1 1921 ifeuse Argomme Cemetery i 1232 Gre 18 block G row.. .25 .

mlined caskate
....................... fenetliea s Nature of reburial _.....is s

By : GroupBe"bmalh Unit

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
L wondsn Pox snd urlen’sod LullIundCorme it b L e e LR LR L

__badly decomposed features not recognizablEe. ...l

5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?......988.. . ...... On grave marker P A e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_Body tag checks phi sghDOge B i 5

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) ..indescernable due to

(b) Weight (estimated).........decomposition . . ..
(¢) Hair—Color ...imdisceablie dus to . ...

Quantity .. decomposition

Characteristics kRO cHOnRgR - i bl fina) 1o et

(d) Hair on face— Color nonedlsernalha

Taotcation i ... OB, Gl | i L

Quantity ntme

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

-missing parts) mdiscemableduetodecompositlon

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ....... A Y fo o Rl Tl et 4

.......................... none . TEdiscernable. o e i

7. Disinterment .
supervised by Hed.e Fo Lo Xxmm Koelin ... Approved : Sgde G00..C. Bland lste Lt Qb

=

T
Approved “"E"Demy’ 1ste Lts En:c—.‘

A TRUE GOPY L, I;‘"J?/Fi‘EE, lste Lte QiCe  jto
\‘k—‘_‘

8. Rchurial ) : _
" supervised by Mo B ROERECCS



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PRGPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. cF(]:'l‘lh‘! NO. 16-A

finter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. 3 :

4. State to what degree decompodition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
143 '&Tes 2 or “NO ’1. . : & )

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and ( f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete,
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
{illings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

[

MISSING TEETH..................All teeth missing through previous extrac- 7| -TooTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by P2 00TH MISSING. -
recent wounds) should be seratched out, /%0
Lhu_s : %’, @
CROWNED TEETH ..............Block in so]id_the crown of tooth (label SORCEMINCRONN
- gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK ............t1.Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : i
FILIIN G s s e s Draw filling on tooth accuratel : DT
sible (block in and label gold. sileas (5 GoLD FILLING
cement), thus: ; ; ¢ Q

AVA\";E‘(D ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ...,........0ut]in? location and size ol cavity, shade ES ECAYED.
in thus : ; i

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”? 71+ ot
¥ | & 5 'L
AL e

.

gt ¥ L= Lt

\\":, o\

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title QE})%'EE’(Q@%'?RWOVN#‘
same. ] ((‘:\f\\,‘ A a
& N HON
8. Show name of person supexvising the reburial and the name and title of the pers ,'Qb‘pm\ying same, [/
: ) ‘ oW S Yy,
\ - ,‘njx_i y

e i
Sapen & o L0 -
[ B . :‘*n-b
Loy ~




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Pile lo., 90199

I. LocaTioNn IxpEx CArD:

(¢) Name _BLOKNDEXL., Kamiel - ... Ser, No, ZQXSRT77 ..
iy TYRSG
@R ank LRyl . f TG Orpanization - Gas - HESY GRS P
A R AR A A1
(¢) Date of death ___-J_U...{’,ZJ_,ZJ.B. ________ (d) Cause of death k‘./a_ __________________________
ITI. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _._ 70 . Row __==_____ 12050 e Sec, MRS TYP. .mB@._____

111/ Tifles/ ofsoldliets dyig fforh chnthgibuy/ digbagesi, e i il Gl e CKR..LI: T

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

(b) Emerg. Address GI}.‘E’.ZJ—.QB.-.B_].'_QQQg_e_].‘_;.-_,(._‘g‘_g'_therJ_J____R_E{__.14_‘_:5_.,;,39! al OQak, Mich,

. c -
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken,\IN, Ji, we.t et M AY 1719 21 __________ LA , 192

VI1I. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,

DaZ of :m(? source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
(L S A bt
S /3 S OSS S 7 e Ay
W e ) e oA
) / / Tl J 7 VAR = 7 A
Tornl (39 Chaceloy /3 Cornegleel.  Quateac Cocrvfe 2fioecd
4 " SR % L AR S s sy AL W ek A
Sty e fih o

! 'z/fxgr./,:z{waagf' WF:Q

b /
#2553 el 5

_— /‘V
COUNTRY CHMBTERY NG - e mo8 i ot e S N [N T SR
G. R, 8 Torm 115-4 \ e
- o 1222, See. 82, 18
PRAUCE L

B




S. T . Form No. 114 " Station.. R il - S , 192
5-18=£1 :
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. 8. Discrepancy found wpon examination of body.

1. Name ... BLOHDERL, Kamiel . . .. 10. Name __._ J
9. Noltl i ey 615 AT e S iete Wit T
3. Rank Pvt. ....... 12. ff?%nk ................ S e B
R e Go, i, 7th.In2,..... ng%of ...........................................
5. DDl

6. G I A

|
3
<
@
=z
Q
I

W Pl R e

18. Cemetery

19. Commune or t0WI.—........___ {  ROMAGHE~pone=NOWTRAUQOR, .. ...

R

20. Department or

21. Country -4 J -E 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. _.AB3%~5e0, 32

93. Disinterred __.__ " E-E ! 125 T RV S P, o8 AL EF" - Yt v 6 T N 4 P

24, Inscription { N 9- B L PSR T LN Serial No."_.. SR .
graveollglﬂarker Ran Orppnization =S oo o TR Ll e

424 IR - On body ?

(V]
[
=
o
w0
[
=
Q
=
=
)
=
B

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

i (The following spacc is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
a—7707
fe0,88~Cable Nef, Ne. 10, gsib$}3 @3
LE cn.
PSS

g nlni co"

{OVEE)



PREPARATION

— e PN

'l

i RECEIVED Y
926. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means %T\%aezmtﬁgjﬁﬁp on body,
LS s

ive descri E.ioﬁ: of body in ot a1l U Dot IO S TR ey Lt s IR,
o 2 A JUN 91921
Cemetenial Diviston
27. Condition of body R e AR L. BRI R Erearte Projert St NP
92 N atnroior Bririal o -oinite .. . Jo0mOresanine & 0 v L eg, Se TR T DSy e e

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket.........._..______ e Byansblte. 8 si =l
ate.)
31. Casket sealed by ------ S L VST S I IRIRCTR SRS S RSP L O L
Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor).......... g i o i i s SR
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. ...
Name.... Xamiel Blondeel Serial No. __RQ190877 .

392. Desiegnation of bod
B / Rank. _Pvs.

33. ConsiGNEE—Name _ H_Q_g}'?‘!’gn}f‘_f_:_barg he,

Address ... 084 ¥Nt, EBlliott, Detrolit, Migh, (Exp.& Tele.) .

34. Casket boxed and marked... PR ST LSRR By cioboirc oie ooy SN
(Date.)

35. T hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector- oo o A & S5 vy RIS
SeiNR ornan ke e S e Sy A o e e e
37. Shipped from cemetery...___ e To. Aciret S NN o, . {1 oo
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Convoyer . X LR BSionntire Shipping OMeer e S o L LD
38. Received at point of concentration
T 7 1 TR S S R e i
Signature Receiving Officer- - e SENEIBY OSSR ol
39. Shipped from point of concentration............... seadellllEN e LT tE
(Date.)
5 SR ¢ 1 S, ) . 205 ekl TN (Bloysl oyl SEMMNE M T L SRCET | SR ST L Y
T oTLT a0 P IR S T T T T T ) O < T
Signature Shipping OfCer e
40. Received European port --oceeoooomeooeooe oo T R
(Date.)

Signature of G. R. S. Representative

41. Shipped to-..---- - OSSR On. Al i e i g g
(U.8.port) | e AR
Date s . o AT AR i 500 s DTSN i
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)
42, Received. .o oocooconnanaaeaes By @R S iiepresentative 0T Sl can e oo . o
) A (CIALPEES . o
43. Shipped to destination._....... .. ... .. [ B/L or Express Order No.
(Date.)
COUVOFRl ot i smminmn  sevsdoimbadiintiinaia: Shipping Officer-&. Bo. ... =

i



